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Barrington Chinese Immersion Council <bcic220@gmail.com>

CI Kindergarten Sections BCIC Follow Up

Barrington Chinese Immersion Council <bcic220@gmail.com> Fri, May 23, 2025 at 2:55 PM
To: Craig Winkelman <CWinkelman@barrington220.org>
Cc: Becky Wiegel <rwiegel@barrington220.org>, Steve Wang <stwang@barrington220.org>, Diana Clopton
<dclopton@barrington220.org>, Barry Altshuler <baltshuler@barrington220.org>, Sandra Bradford
<sbradford@barrington220.org>, Leah CollisterLazzari <lcollisterlazzari@barrington220.org>, Erin Chan Ding
<echanding@barrington220.org>, "hsrivastava@barrington220.org" <hsrivastava@barrington220.org>, email@bcic220.org,
Melissa Byrne <MByrne@barrington220.org>, ziminmineo@bcic220.org, leeannchang@bcic220.org,
deeptaramesh@bcic220.org, Becca Patchak <beccapatchak@bcic220.org>, Yiming Wang <yimingwang@bcic220.org>,
michellechase@bcic220.org, zaolizhang@bcic220.org, erinlales@bcic220.org, katexu@bcic220.org

Dear Dr. Winkelman,

Thank you for your response and for bringing your team together to review next steps for the CI program. 
While we understand the need for internal planning, we urge timely communication to CI families to address 
ongoing concerns around enrollment and teacher placements.

To support constructive collaboration, we respectfully request:

The date of the upcoming administrative meeting regarding CI planning.

A meeting with you, Becky Wiegel, and any interested BOE members to discuss the program.

Weekly updates on incoming CI kindergarten enrollment until the number of sections are confirmed.

We’re committed to working with the district to ensure a strong future for the program and appreciate your 
continued engagement.

Sincerely,

Barrington Chinese Immersion Council
 www.bcic220.org | bcic220@gmail.com
PO Box 283, Barrington IL 60010
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